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First shower event UTC:

(from Dragon time): 2024-02-12 03:52:03.613703
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PEDESTALS, pixel-wise charge info

Pedestal mean charge (p.e.)
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Flat-field mean charge (p.e.)

1.0 A

0.5 1

0.0

_0.5 .

—1.0 A

Flat-field charge std dev (p.e.)

EngineeringCameraFrame
T T

-1 0 1
X (m)

1.0

0.5

0.0 A

—0.5 A

—1.0 A

EngineeringCameraFrame
T T

-1 0 1
X (m)

FLATFIELD, pixel-wise charge info

7.2 x 10!
~ 7
J]

7x 101

q_)70'
(@)}

6.8><1(% 68 -

c
6.6x1(§ 66 -

2_

0 500 1000 1500

Pixel id

0 500 1000 1500
Pixel id

Number of pixels

Number of pixels

10% 1

100 |

62

64 66 68 70 72
Flat-field mean charge (p.e.)

10%

1009 4

8.5

9.0 95 10.0 10.5 11.0
Flat-field charge std dev (p.e.)



B -.-H-.-|—|—|
T T T AL L T T T :
o — o~ m < n (e} ~
o | | | | | | |
— o o o (@] o o o
— — — — — — —
2dA3 uaaib ayj JO SJUSAD JO uoIldely
v
- 8 Y
s B
£ 3 5
T O O
= Qv L
_Hm
T T T T T
T 7 i T T
o o o o o
i — — — —

2dA3 usAIb ay3 JO SJUSAD JO uolldely

10?2

104

103

10!

1071

104 10° 10°

103
Image intensity (p.e.)

10!

102

10°

Pixel charge (p.e.)

9dA3 uaaIb ayj Jo sjusAa Jo uolldeldy

10°° E

100 E

1071

9dA3 uaaIb ayj JO SJuBAD JO uolldely

10-7 -

10!

100

102

10t
Number of pixels in image

100

Number of islands in image



PEDESTALS, relative frequency of pixel charges
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Fraction of >10 p.e. pulses

Fraction of >30 p.e. pulses

PEDESTALS, relative frequency of pixel charges, camera averages
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Fraction of >10 p.e. pulses
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COSMICS, relative frequency of pixel charges, camera averages
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y (m)

FLATFIELD, pixel-wise pulse time relative to camera mean
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COSMICS, pixel-wise pulse time info for pixel
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COSMICS, image parameters
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COSMICS, image parameters
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